

Resolution 1: Amending "Chairman" to "Chair" in all Documents

.

Articles VI, VII, X, XII and Standing Rule 9 be amended so that that all references to the word chairman are replaced with

'the Chair' instead of 'the Chairman'

PASSED: JUNE 2020